12th International Conference on Fracture Mechanics of Concrete and Concrete Structures
FraMCoS-12
B.L.A. Pichler, Ch. Hellmich, P. Preinstorfer (Eds)
1
MECHANICAL PROPERTIES OF LOW-CARBON ENGINEERED CEMENTITIOUS
COMPOSITES WITH LIMESTONE AND CALCINED CLAY UNDER UNIAXIAL
CYCLIC COMPRESSION
WANG KAICHUANG*, ZHOU JIAJIA†, AND ZHAO JUN†

were designed with five different water-to-
binder ratios (0.20, 0.28, 0.35, 0.45, 0.55) and
four LCC contents (0, 0.3, 0.45, 0.6). The
specific mix proportions are detailed in Table
1.
Table 1: Mixture proportions
Specimens
Cement
and silica
fume
Calcined
clay and
limestone
Water PE
fiber
W0.20-LCC0.45 0.55 0.45 0.2 2%
W0.28-LCC0.45 0.55 0.45 0.28 2%
W0.35-LCC0.45 0.55 0.45 0.35 2%
W0.45-LCC0.45 0.55 0.45 0.45 2%
W0.55-LCC0.45 0.55 0.45 0.55 2%
W0.28-LCC0 1 0 0.28 2%
W0.28-LCC0.30 0.70 0.30 0.28 2%
W0.28-LCC0.60 0.40 0.60 0.28 2%
Figure 1: Particle size distribution of cementitious
materials and manufactured sand
2.2 Test units and loading procedure
The loading device is composed of MTS